505734514 10/22/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5781327

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CRS HOLDINGS INC.	03/18/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MANHATTAN SCIENTIFIC INC.	
Street Address:	THE CHRYSLER BUILDING, 26TH FLOOR	
Internal Address:	405 LEXINGTON AVENUE	
City:	NEW YORK	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10174	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16398585

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (505)213-0998

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8006300969

Email: Gerald@GrafeLawPC.com

Correspondent Name: V. GERALD GRAFE Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2689

Address Line 4: CORRALES, NEW MEXICO 87048

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	00016-51901
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	V GERALD GRAFE
SIGNATURE:	/VGeraldGrafe#42599/
DATE SIGNED:	10/22/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=Executed Patent Assignment MSI Acknowledged signed#page1.tif

PATENT 505734514 REEL: 050789 FRAME: 0142

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CRS Holdings Inc., a corporation having a place of business at 1105 North Market Street, Suite 601, Wilmington, DE 19801 (the "Assignor"), is the owner of United States Application No. 13/833,148 entitled Nanostructured Titanium Alloy and Method For Thermomechanically Processing the Same and PCT International Application No. PCT/US2014/28197 entitled Nanostructured Titanium Alloy and Method For Thermomechanically Processing the Same ("Applications") and the inventions disclosed and claimed therein ("Technology"); and

WHEREAS, Manhattan Scientific, Inc., a corporation having a place of business at Manhattan Scientifics, Inc., The Chrysler Building, 26th Floor, 405 Lexington Avenue, New York, NY 10174 (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said Patent and Technology;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, transfers, assigns and conveys to Assignee, effective as of the date hereof, free and clear of all liens, all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the Patent and the Technology, and any and all reissues, extensions, continuations-inwhole or continuations-in-part of any of the foregoing, together with the right to sue and recover for, and the right to profits or damages due or accrued, arising out of or in connection with, any and all past, present or future infringements of the Patent or the Technology.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor, by its duly authorized officer, has executed this Assignment, as an instrument under seal, effective as of this 18th day of March, 2015.

CRS HOLDINGS INC.

James D. Dee

Title: Vice President

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before

me this 18 day of March, 2015

accepted by Assignee

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: .

<u>COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA</u>

Notarial Seal

Barbara L. King, Notary Public City of Reading, Berks County

My Commission Expires March 29, 2017 EMBER, PENNSYLVANIA ASSOCIATION OF NOTARIES Manny Tsoupanarias CEO of Assigned

Patent - Assignment (Company to Company) -. DOC 999876-0000900:4624331

PATENT

REEL: 050789 FRAME: 0143

RECORDED: 10/22/2019